OP \$40.00 1937239

ETAS ID: TM372753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the correct Conveying Party's legal entity in Assignment No. 2 from Corporation to Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 002553 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "all rights title and interest whatsoever ... together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby ...".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siegling America, LLC		07/08/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forbo International SA
Street Address:	Bauelenzelstrasse 20
City:	Eglisau
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8193
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937239	PROLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines
Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZWP0142TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
SIGNATURE:	/pjh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016
SIGNATURE:	/pjh/

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0580 source=2016-02-10 Assignment to be Corrected#page1.tif source=2016-02-10 Assignment to be Corrected#page2.tif source=2016-02-10 Assignment to be Corrected#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0581



TO: The Commissioner of Pate	TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHE MARKS ONLY	original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type X New	17.29.12	Conveyance Type X Assignment	License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra Corrective Document Reel # Frar		Security Agreemer Merger Change of Name Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name	Siegling	America, Inc.	07/08/2002
Formerly			
	al Partnership	Limited Partnership x	Corporation Associatio
Other		·	
<u>X</u> Citizenship/State of Inco- Receiving Party	rporation/Organiza	```}	Delaware
Name		Mark if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached
A		Forbo International SA	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)		Bauelenzelstrasse 20	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Egijs	sau	Switzerland	8193
Individual Gener	al Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Assoc	siation		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		ion	······································

Programment of the property of the second of ADORESS.

FORM PTO Express 06/30/99 05/8 0681-0327	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commente Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only,		
Name	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 1)	750 17th Stree	750 17th Street, N.W.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 900			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C	. 20006		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number 202-289-1313		
Name	Karen McG	ee		
Address (line 1)	750 17th Street	N.W.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 900			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con- including any attachments.	veyance document # 1		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Numb	Der(S) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NO</u>			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
<u> </u>				
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties in	volved. # 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 (OFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1010				
	Authorization to charge addit	tional fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges ated herein.	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as		
Ka	aren McGee Kaya a M	7-24-02		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	hanni2 ateQ		

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of June 20, 2002, Siegling America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 12201 Vanstort Road, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitelaims to Forbo International SA, a Swiss corporation having offices at Bauelenzelgstrasse 20, 8193 Bglisau, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,937,239 for the mark PROLINK for the goods described therein; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Siegling America, Inc. (Assignor)	Forbo International SA (Assignee)
	FORBO INTERNATIONAL SA
By: Stan E) Aff	Ву:
Printed Name: WAYNS E HOPERAN	Printed Name:
Title: Paes. 0001 Date: July 8, 2002	Title: Degmer T. Jenni General Counsel Date: Jenni
STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF Michilen trung	Gerold A Zengu
COUNTY OF Mechlenburg	Gerald A. Zingur
hand and notarial seal this 8th day of July	in and for said County and State. WITNESS my, 2002.
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires May 27.	
Notary Public Astra B. Cyrry	
Resident of Wellenburg Cour	nty
Astra B. Czerny	
Printed Name	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 02/10/2016